North Carolina Grand Assembly
International Order of the Rainbow for Girls

NC Grand Assembly
Lodging Booking Information

Location: Embassy Suites by Hilton Greensboro Airport
204 Centreport Drive
Greensboro, NC 27409
Phone: (336) 668-4535
Event Manager: suzanne.mcewen@atriumhospitality.com

Event Dates: June 22, 2025 to June 24, 2025
Room Rates: King $140.00/night +tax Double: $150.00/night +tax

Booking Website — Cutoff Date June 1, 2025:
https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctyhocn=GSOGB & groupCode=91S&arrivaldate=20
25-06-22&departuredate=2025-06-
25&¢id=OM,WW.HILTONLINK,EN.DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT
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North Carolina Grand Assembly
International Order of the Rainbow for Girls

2025 NC Grand Assembly Estimated Itinerary:

Saturday, June 21, 2025
12:30 PM

1:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

Sunday, June 22, 2025
12:00 PM to 3:00PM
12:30PM

2:00PM

2:15PM

1:00 PM to 5:00 PM
2:30 PM

5:30 PM

7:30 PM

Monday, June 23, 2025
7:45 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM to 1:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:15PM

2:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

Tuesday, June 24, 2025
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:30 PM
6:30 PM

Registration — Grand Officers

Rehearsal — Grand Officers

Dinner — Grand Officers

Rehearsal — Grand Cross of Color & Service to Rainbow

Registration

Rehearsal — Grand Choir

Rehearsal — Church Ushers & Personal Pages
Rehearsal — Memorial Service

Ritual Competitions (Written & Oral)

Grand Miss Service Competition

Church Service — Followed by Memorial Service
Grand Miss Service Fun Event

Rehearsal — Bible Presenter & Escorts / Flag Presenters
Rehearsal — Formations & Narrators

Rehearsal — Grand Choir & Grand Pages

Rehearsal — Grand Officers & Grand Reps (Formation)
Meeting — Mother Advisors & SEC

Rehearsal — Grand Officers (Ritual)

Grand Rep Costume Competition

Rehearsal — Grand Cross of Color & Service to Rainbow
Registration — Grand Cross of Color & Service to Rainbow
Grand Cross of Color Degree — Followed by Service to Rainbow Recognition
Rehearsal — GCC Bread Servers

Banquet — Grand Cross of Color

Group Pictures

Entrance of Distinguished Guests

Informal Opening

Ritualistic Opening

Luncheons — Mother Advisors and Grand Officers
Rehearsal — Installation

Meeting — SEC & Incoming GWAA

Installation



