North Carolina Grand Assembly International Order of the Rainbow for Girls



## NC Grand Assembly Lodging Booking Information

Location: Embassy Suites by Hilton Greensboro Airport 204 Centreport Drive Greensboro, NC 27409 Phone: (336) 668-4535 Event Manager: suzanne.mcewen@atriumhospitality.com

Event Dates: June 22, 2025 to June 24, 2025

**Room Rates:** King \$140.00/night +tax Double: \$150.00/night +tax

## Booking Website – Cutoff Date June 1, 2025:

https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctyhocn=GSOGB&groupCode=91S&arrivaldate=20 25-06-22&departuredate=2025-06-25&cid=OM,WW,HILTONLINK,EN,DirectLink&fromId=HILTONLINKDIRECT

## North Carolina Grand Assembly International Order of the Rainbow for Girls



## 2025 NC Grand Assembly Estimated Itinerary:

Saturday, June 21, 2025	
12:30 PM	Registration – Grand Officers
1:30 PM	Rehearsal – Grand Officers
5:00 PM	Dinner – Grand Officers
6:30 PM	Rehearsal – Grand Cross of Color & Service to Rainbow

Sunday, June 22, 2025	
12:00 PM to 3:00PM	Registration
12:30PM	Rehearsal – Grand Choir
2:00PM	Rehearsal – Church Ushers & Personal Pages
2:15PM	Rehearsal – Memorial Service
1:00 PM to 5:00 PM	Ritual Competitions (Written & Oral)
2:30 PM	Grand Miss Service Competition
5:30 PM	Church Service – Followed by Memorial Service
7:30 PM	Grand Miss Service Fun Event

Monday, June 23, 2025	
7:45 AM	Rehearsal – Bible Presenter & Escorts / Flag Presenters
8:00 AM	Rehearsal – Formations & Narrators
8:30 AM	Rehearsal – Grand Choir & Grand Pages
9:00 AM	Rehearsal – Grand Officers & Grand Reps (Formation)
9:00 AM	Meeting – Mother Advisors & SEC
9:30 AM	Rehearsal – Grand Officers (Ritual)
10:00 AM	Grand Rep Costume Competition
11:00 AM	Rehearsal – Grand Cross of Color & Service to Rainbow
12:30 PM to 1:00 PM	Registration – Grand Cross of Color & Service to Rainbow
1:00 PM	Grand Cross of Color Degree – Followed by Service to Rainbow Recognition
2:15 PM	Rehearsal – GCC Bread Servers
2:30 PM	Banquet – Grand Cross of Color
5:45 PM	Group Pictures
6:15 PM	Entrance of Distinguished Guests
6:30 PM	Informal Opening
Tuesday, June 24, 2025	
9:00 AM	Ritualistic Opening
1:00 PM	Luncheons – Mother Advisors and Grand Officers
2:30 PM	Rehearsal – Installation
4:30 PM	Meeting – SEC & Incoming GWAA
6:30 PM	Installation